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OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

CHAIR OF THE BOARD
Brian Anderson
Vice President – Commercial
Johnson Bank
1 S. Main Street
Janesville, WI 53545
Phone: 608-743-1518
Email: banderson@johnsonbank.com

VICE CHAIR
Frank McKearn
President
R. H. Batterman and Co., Inc.
2857 Bartells Drive
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-365-4464
Email: fmckearn@rhbatterman.com

SECRETARY/TREASURER
Todd James
CFO – Blackhawk Bank
400 Broad St.
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-299-3476
Email: tjames@blackhawkbank.com

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR
Keith Kruse
Vice President – Director of Operations
Tricor Inc.
2031 Riverside Drive
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-365-5551 x1515
Email: kkruse@tricorinsurance.com

LOCAL GOVERNMENT JURISDICTION
Lori Luther
City Manager
City of Beloit
100 State St.
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-364-6614
Email: lutherl@beloitwi.gov
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DESIGNATED LOAN & FINANCE COMMITTEE MEMBER
Tom Finley
Finley Dencker Buick GMC
2700 Milwaukee Road
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-365-0909
Email: tomfinley@finley.cc

INVESTMENT/RECRUITMENT COMMITTEE CHAIR
Bill Lock
Co-Owner
Culver’s of Beloit
2676 Cranston Road
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-365-4400
Email: billlock53@gmail.com

STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE CHAIR
Jerry Klobucar
President
Klobucar Construction Co., Inc.
3140 E. County Rd. S
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-346-7730
Email: jeklobucar@klobucarconstruction.com

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE CHAIR
John Franks
Vice President & General Manager
Electrol Specialties Company
441 Clark Street
South Beloit, IL 61080
Phone: 815-389-2291
Email: jfranks@esc4cip.com

BUSINESS/EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP COMMITTEE CO-CHAIR
Rob Hendrickson
Director of Engineering & Maintenance
Frito-Lay – Pepsico
2810 Kennedy Drive
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-361-5804
Email: Robert.a.hendrickson@pepsico.com

AT LARGE REPRESENTATIVE
Ted Rehl
Mayor of South Beloit
City of South Beloit
519 Blackhawk Blvd., Suite #2
South Beloit, IL 61080
Phone: 815-389-3023
Email: t.rehl@southbeloit.org


